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ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 2
PROVIDE ALL ASSOCIATED ABOVE CEILING STRUCTURAL SUPPORT AND MEP SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLATION OF CEILING MOUNTED PERFUSION BOOM (OFOI). REFERENCE MEP DRAWINGS FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION.

BASE BID
ALL REQUIRED ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING/MEDICAL GAS, AND DATA SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN WALL
ASSEMBLY. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS AND MEP DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

1'-6 3/4"

2'-0" 3'-5 1/4"2'-4 1/2"

4'-2
"

3'-4
"

BDV

PG2

1'-5 1/2" 1'-6"

2'-4
" P-4

P-3

P-2

EPB-1

IGL-3
8

A00-50

EQ
EQ

PAINT BANDS

2'-0 1/2"

6"

1'-6"

B

32

A10-01

2

3

4

5

A10-10 B2

B1

B4

B3

HYBRID
OR

EQUIP
ROOM
OR02B

CONTROL
ROOM
ORO2A

HYBRID
OR

OR02

A10-10C1

C2

C3

C4

PROVIDE STN. STEEL FLOOR BOX WITH
HINGED ENDS FOR MEDICAL EQUIPMENT.
FLASH COVE BOX INTO FINISHED
FLOORING.

1

1

B

32

ALIGN

AL
IG

N

HYBRID
OR

OR02

HYBRID
OR

EQUIP
ROOM
OR02B

CONTROL
ROOM
ORO2A

SUB-STERILE
SS01

CORRIDOR
DC-B-OR3

3'-3
"

12'
-1"

8'-0"

3'-1
0"

4'-0
"

4'-0
"

AFF10' - 6"
GYP BD

AFF9' - 8"
EXISTING

AFF9' - 8"
EXISTING

AFF7' - 2"
GWB

AFF9' - 8"
ACT-3

AFF7' - 2"
GWB

AFF9' - 8"
EXISTING

AFF9' - 8"
EXISTING

R11R12R11R11 R11

R11

R11

R12R11R11R12R11R11R12

R11

R11

R12

R12

AFF9' - 8"
ACT-2

AFF9' - 8"
EXISTING

ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 2
PROVIDE ALL ASSOCIATED ABOVE CEILING STRUCTURAL
SUPPORT AND MEP SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION
OF CEILING MOUNTED PERFUSION BOOM (OFOI). REFERENCE
MEP DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

BASE BID
ALL REQUIRED ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING/MEDICAL GAS, AND
DATA SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN WALL ASSEMBLY.
REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS AND MEP
DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

1. OR CEILING PANEL
CUSTOM FABRICATED METAL CEILING PANEL. COORDINATE TO PROVIDE THE
FOLLOWING AT ALL PANELS. REFERENCE MEP DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
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ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 3
PROVIDE MONOLITHIC MODULAR METAL PANEL CEILING SYSTEM
WITHIN EXTENTS OF AIR CURTAIN WITH ALL REQUIRED SUPPORT
STRUCTURE AND  ACCESS DOORS. REFERECNE MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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PROVIDE MONOLITHIC GWB CEILING SYSTEM FOR EXTENT OF
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 1/2" = 1'-0"3 HYBRID OR - HEADWALL

 1/2" = 1'-0"2 HYBRID OR - PATIENT RIGHT
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